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202
76
89

126

175

150

100

200
46
34

218

119

111

4
90

102
33

125

124
71

205
77
86
41

221

210

7
219
5
49

157
22
42

8
30

158
43
75
31

197

159
48
40

179

193

142
87

194

113
94

187

110

117

185
91

140

204

196

152

207

156
97

101

136

149
80
53
44

131

154

147
61

199
35
84

Tit. Vorname

Dr.

Bernd
Thomas
Jorg
Stephan
Willi
Heinz
Matthias
Anna
Jurgen
Mischa
Markus
Jorg
Sabine
Alexander
Walter
Jurgen
Marion
Maic
Markus
Hans
Elmar
Glinter
Lutz
Ulrich
Gabriele
Sven
Bernd
Donald
Jurgen
Filippo
Cataldo
Hansjurgen
Werner
Barbara
Mario
Emilio
Roberto
Hans
Roberto
Volker
Mobilia
Antonio
Glinther
Karl
Jurgen
Alexander
Marc
Ingo
Stefan
Tom
Peter
Wolfgang
Hans-Gerhard
Michael
Stefan
Thomas
Martin
Steffen
Holger
Andreas
Kai
Rainer
Bert
Marcus
Martin
Christoph Ph.
Andreas
Rudiger
Stephan
Jorg
Joachim
Thomas
Anja
Mario
Jochen

Nachname
Morstadt
Eckert
Kraft
KeRler
Groner
Schwinn
Koch
Sciarrillo
Masal
Ambil
Reinhold
Schmidt
Bayer
Hoebig
Grulich
Hillmann
Kreft
Germann
Gunst
Thierolf
Struck
Smolny
Bock

Ehret
Strittmatter
Stutz
Esser
Gabrich
Maul
Pizzo
Minzera
Borack
Geier
Kieslich
Guliano
Sammito
Angelelli
Gunst
Patriciello
Deschner
Tindaro
De Mitri
Schanbacher
Heusel
MeiR
Berschet
Montwe
Albersmeier
Hekler
Heckmann
Weilmann
Burkhard
Fritsche
Rader
Stuppi
Kreckel
Geismar
von Berg
Bube
Boerger
Schmidt
Birkendahl
Zimmer
Lentzen
Tschursch
SchlieBmann
Pagenkemper
BonneR
Helm
Mittag
Bischoff
Heidorn
Sciarrillo
Brauns
Bethge

Tit. Vorname
Heidrun
Marc
Annette
Kirsten
Willi
Brigitte
Rainer
Chiara
Christine
Daniela
Sebastian
Simone
Vanessa
Tanja
Sabine
Tilo
Ruzi
Maika
Kiara

Stefan
Annemarie
Ute

Ruth
Dorith
Kristina
Petra
Jockel

Irene
Carolin
Waltraud
Bettina
Michael
Ursula

Christa
Elke

Beate
Tomeo

Karin
Alfred
Werner
Franziska
Peter
Claudia
Ralf

Lena

Wolfgang
Andrea
Marion
Petra
Susanne
Jannif

Christiane

Nike und Jano
Holger
Christoph
Christine
Sandra

Kerstin
Michael
Tina
Sandra

Josef
Cathrin

Nachname
KneiRler
Bohm
Kraft
Reitner
Gréner jun.
Schwinn
Eltze
Sciarrillo
Masal
Wandeler
Reinhold
Katzwinkel
Bayer
Hoebig
Grulich
Strittmatter
Aguilella
Becker
Gunst

Klotz

Eisert

Bock

Legelli
Hillmann
Stockum-Zéller
Wiist

Krocker

Pizzo
Minzera
Borack
Jorg
Kieslich
Guliano

Angelelli
Gunst

Deschner
Maria

Schanbacher
Heckmann
Maurer
Heyne
Montwe
Schratt
Hekler
Heckmann

Wengert
Fritsche
Rader
Stuppi-Jung
Reuter
Geismar

Frankenberger-Bube

Schmidt
Classen
Buhl
Weber
Tschursch

BonneR
Fischer
Hallstein
Bader

Sciarrillo
Brauns

Hersteller
Hoéckmayer
MG

Land Rover
BMW
Renault
BMW

Ghia
Lotus-Kia
MG

Fiat

Lancia
Triumph
Alfa Romeo
Mercedes
Sunbeam
Mercedes
Fiat

Morris

MG
Porsche
Caterham
Austin Healey
Alfa Romeo
Fiat
Porsche
Ultima
Opel
Ferrari
Aero

Fiat

Fiat

Fiat

Fiat

Austin

Fiat

Fiat

Fiat

MG

Fiat

HKT

Fiat

Fiat

Fiat
Porsche
Lotus
Mercedes
Alfa Romeo
Lotus

Alfa Romeo
Triumph
Caterham
Lancia
Morris
Lotus
Triumph
Jaguar
Lotus

Lotus

Alfa Romeo
Lotus
Daimler-Benz
BITTER

VW

BMW

Alfa Romeo
Jaguar
Maico
Autobianchi
Ford

Alfa Romeo
Honda
Vespa
Lotus

Fiat
DWM-Berlin

Typ

GTS

A 1600 MK II

LR 88 Serie 3
3,0CS

Alpine A 110 SX
Z3

450 SS

Elan

A Roadster

500 L

Delta HF Integrale 16V
TR6

Spider 2.0

630 K

Alpine

200/8

500

Mini Clubman
B Roadster

356 Speedster
Super Seven
MK2A

Giulia Super
500 F

911 Carrera Targa
GTR

Super 6

328 GTS

A18 Roadster
850 Special
156P

Topolino 500 A
500

10 Salon
Vinjale

500 F

500

AMKII

500 F

GTS Super Seven
Berlina 500L
500 L

500 Giannini
911

Elise S1

w201

Spider "Duetto"
Elise

Spider

TR4 A

Super Seven 1600 GT
Beta Spider
Minor Traveller
Esprit S1

TR6

XIS

Elise 111 SC
Exige

Spider Ser. 4 Typ 115
Exige 350 Sport
280 SE W116
cD

Karmann Ghia
316

Spider 916 2.0 JTS
E-Type S3 V12
Taifun
Giardiniera
Taunus

Spider 916

CRX del Sol
P125 X

Elise S1

500L

Amphicar 770

Bj.
2006
1961
1974
1972
1976
1999
1967
1998
1961
1970
1991
1973
1987
1929
1967
1969
1973
1979
1974
1956
2008
1963
1969
1967
1988
2010
1938
1986
1931
1969
1986
1945
1966
1933
1967
1966
1969
1961
1967
2003
1972
1971
1968
1978
1998
1992
1967
1999
1979
1967
1988
1979
1971
1977
1968
1989
2007
2017
1991
2017
1977
1974
1968
1985
2003
1973
1957
1974
1979
2001
1997
1978
1998
1969
1962

Gesamt
1926,9
1910,9

1907
1902,2
1895,8
1890,6
1884,3

1863
1843,1
1838,2
1837,4
1829,1
1812,3
1799,1

1796
1790,5
1736,2
1729,6
1726,6

1724

1722
1702,7
1695,4
1663,3
1643,6
1642,3
1620,8
1538,4
1488,2

1440
1424,9

1423
1390,6
1379,5
1367,8
1359,3
1350,4
1338,5

1251
1242,2
1240,2
1239,5
1065,7
1060,4
1056,4
1048,8
1048,3
1040,9
1032,4
1031,8
1031,2

1030
1029,7

1027
1025,7
1007,2

1006
1000,7

999,3
998,9
995,4
992,4
987,6

987
984,4

984

983
982,7
980,4
979,2

979
977,6
975,6
974,2
970,4



76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
20
91
92
93
24
95
%
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

81 Dr.

146 Dr.

Mirco
Klaus
Wolfgang
Peter
Wilhelm
Manfred
Klaus
Denise
Thomas
Christian
Heinz
Karsten
Stefan
Ben
Christian
Hans
Ralf
Peter
Dieter-Georg
Sascha
Thomas
Axel
Werner
Tanja
Volkhard
Mathias
Jurgen
Manuel
Uwe
Thorsten
Manfred
Wilfried
Peter
Bernhard
Christof
Karl-Heinz
Volker
Rainer
Edward
Torsten
Frank
Bodo
Matthias
Dirk
Diethelm
Uwe
Karlheinz
Hermann
Peter

Bill
Bernd
Tobias
Sven
Josef
Hans
Alfred
Joachim
Lars
Mario
Reinhold
Karen
Andreas
Rainer
Rainer
Markus
Jorg
Manfred
Steffen
Thomas
Johannes
Andrea
Mario
Till
Wolfgang
Rolf
Thomas

Accaino
Krause
Daus
Kraus
Wolf
Woéhlert
Jager
Wohlrab
Mauser
Jakob
Reiser
Hinz

Leu
Grendel
Sorrentino
Bernet
Brohm
Pl6Rer
Joschko
Hartnagel
Dittrich
Kramer
Maurer
Lithje
Franke
Volk
Wohlrab
Cornejo
Zerrweck
Kihn
Naumer
Klumpen
Stegmann
Schatt
Arnold
Veith
Seefeldt
Schuch
Taylor-Parkins
Fornoff
Miethke
Becker
Lux
Christmann
Katzor
Schultz
Heilmann
Ricken
Giebenhain
Auler
Knapp
Meister
Kirstgen
Schrodl
Jager
Willert
Kreuzer
Kirsten
Englaro
Giebenhain
Muller
Vetter
Baier
Balzer
May
Thierberg
Klein

von Berg
Raitmeir
Ditz

Heier
Pagenkemper
Krapp
Gohl
Kohlbeck
Muhleisen

Tamara
Andrea
Elvira
Petra
Doris
Paul
Marisa

Annette

Heiderose
Annette
Silke

Christine
Bernd
Petra
Willi
Carmen
Kristine

Manfred
Roland

Nicole
Alexandra

Tina
Glnther
Erich
Elke
Christian

Helga
Ingrid

Tordis
Heike
Robin
Imone
Christoph
Andrea
Bettina
Monika
Mark
Lena
Elisabeth
Julia

Willi
Colin
Peter
Maike
Karl-Heinz
Peter
Ursula
Bettina

Susette
Jurgen
Rainer

Sven

Karin
Ute

Anita

Christiane

Helga
Barbara

Ullricke

Accaino
Krause

De Meo-Daus
Kraus

Wolf

Flecchia
Jager

Mauser

Kachele
Hinz
TroBmann

Sorrentino

Kirchert
Marksteiner-Brohm
Oechsler

Joschko

Hartnagel

Brust
Michel

Franke
Volk

Cornejo
Losacker
Schock
Buchert
Pohl

Hager
Arnold

Schuch
Taylor-Parkins
Fornoff
Miethke
Becker

Lux
Christmann
Katzor
Schultz
Heilmann
Linz
Zellmann
Wacker
Knapp
Meister
Lindner
Schmidt
Schmidt
Seiler
Kreuzer

Englaro
Walther
Miller
Vetter

Balzer
May

Raitmeir

Kappes

Krapp
Gohl

Miihleisen

Alfa Romeo
Opel
Ginetta
Lotus
Jaguar
Porsche
Alfa Romeo
Adler

Fiat

Fiat
Porsche
Porsche
Lotus

NSU
Mercedes
Porsche
VW

Volvo
Porsche
Fiat
DWM-Berlin
Ford

Lotus
Vespa
Lotus

Lotus
Express
Triumph
Lotus
Mercedes
Mercedes
Lancia

Alfa Romeo
DWM-Berlin
Fiat

Honda

Alfa Romeo
Mazda
Pininfarina
Seat

Opel
Triumph
MG

NSU

Mohr
Porsche
Opel
Steyr-Fiat
Triumph
Jaguar
Opel

BMW

VM
Mercedes
Renault
Donkervoort
Messerschmitt
Lotus
Lancia
Mercedes
Opel

Alfa Romeo
Express
Mercedes
Alfa Romeo
Vespa (Piaggio)
Fiat

Lotus

Fiat

Glas

Fiat

Horex

Fiat

Fiat

Steyr Fiat
BMW

GT Junior Bertone
Kadett C Coupe
G27

Elise S1

XK8 Cabrio

911 Carrera

Spider 1600 Junior
M250

Topolino 500C Barchetta
500 F

Boxter 986

911F

Elise Cup 250

Max

560 SEC

968 Cabrio

Golf 1 Cabrio
Amazon Automatik
930 Turbo Cabriolet
500L

Amphicar 770
Mustang Convertible
Seven S4

V50N

Exige 390 Sport FE
Exige

Radex 175

TR4a

Elise 111 MK1

230 W114

220 D (W115)
Fulvia

Spider

Amphicar 770

500R

CB 500 Four

6C 2500SS Pininfarina
RX7 SA
Spidereuropa
Marbella

Speedster

TR6 PI

PA Midget

1200C

Rush MK4 Super Seven
356 SC

Olympia - Rekord
500C

Spitfire MK IV
E-Type Coupe S1
Manta A

2002 Touring
Super Seven 77
200D (W123)
Alpine A110

Super Seven

KR 200

Elise 111S

Fulvia Coupe 1,3 HF
280 CE

Rekord P1

Spider 2.0 QV
Radex 174 S

220S

Spider 1600 "Duetto"
Sprint 150
Topolino

Esprit V8

Topolino Belvedere
1304 TS

500

Regina O

500 Nuova

500 A Topolino
Topolino 500 C Belvedere
730i E32

1970
1978
1968
1998
2001
1987
1976
1953
1952
1967
1999
1969
2018
1953
1990
1992
1987
1964
1988
1969
1962
1968
1970
1981
2021
2007
1951
1968
1997
1975
1970
1972
1992
1962
1973
1973
1949
1983
1985
1995
2004
1973
1934
1971
1990
1964
1954
1954
1976
1964
1972
1973
1992
1979
1977
1985
1958
2003
1968
1978
1960
1987
1954
1959
1966
1972
1954
2002
1952
1966
1967
1951
1965
1938
1954
1994

969,5

967
966,6

965
961,6
960,2
958,4
956,8
955,5
951,6
951,2
947,6

946

946
941,6
941,4

941
938,8

937
935,6
935,4
934,4
933,6
933,4
932,1
928,7

928

928
926,7
922,4
920,4
920,1
918,2
915,4

914
911,2
911,1
906,8

906

903
900,8
900,6
896,4
887,4
886,9
883,2
882,6

881
875,8
872,2
863,4
860,4
859,8

859
855,8
855,6
854,8
851,3
850,2
838,2
838,2

837
829,6
828,2

826

823

810
785,5
777,8

776
771,2
761,2
755,4
749,4
737,8

737



152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

180
213
27

98
11
115
211
45
72
144
95
121
127
145
74
148

Wolfgang
Peter

Gerd

Eric

Peter

Lothar W.
Anton
Walter
Harry
Dennis
Egmont
Hans
Heinz-Joachim
Ernst Ludwig
Helmut C.
Klaus

Hubert
Franz

Windau
Wolf
Wirbelbauer
Hoedt

Jost
Bartuschat
Wunderlich
Radlbrunner
Keil
Thalmann
Schmidt
Wangner
Lieber
Doring

Patz
Obermann
Becker
Budinsky

Karin

Carola
Rosel
Juliane
Uwe
Gudrun
Margit

Heidemarie
Volker
Gudrun
Marianne
Mechthild
Gerlinde
Claudia
Anna

Stolz-Windau

Gewohn
Fickert
Bartuschat
Kirchhardt
Radlbrunner
Keil

Knappe
Scheuermann
Lieber

Doring

Patz
Obermann
Becker
Budinsky

Lotus
Ferrari

Fiat

Rolls Royce
Chevrolet
Triumph
Alfa Romeo
Mclaren
Auto Union
Golf
Mercedes
Austin Healey
Triumph
VW

Audi
Jaguar
Opel

Aero

Elan

328 GTS
Topolino 500C
20 HP

Corvette C1

TR4

Spider

570S

AU 1000 S Coupe
GTI

320 SL W129
3000 MK 111 B18
Stag

Kafer 1302 Cabrio
Cabrio Typ 89

XK 140 DHC
Calibra

50 Roadster

1963
1989
1954
1923
1969
1964
1991
2019
1960
1983
1994
1967
1974
1972
1994
1956
1994
1936

729
727
719,8
714,5
709,2
693,6
678
643
547
545
489
454
453
440
369
343
307
280



